

BAA for Widely Tunable IR Source  
(WTIRS)  
BAA 12-06  
Questions & Answers  
May 18, 2012

Amendment II

Question

1.  
We are planning to submit a proposal for the BAA12-06. We would like to attach Letters of Support to the proposal. Can we attach those as an appendix and will they count towards the page limit?

Answer

Yes, the letters of support can be attached to the proposal as an appendix. And no, they will not count towards your overall page limit.

Question

2.  
We are currently preparing a proposal for the DHS BAA 12-06 and have a question regarding the schedule. In section 1.8.3 of the BAA it says that a TRL 8 prototype (end of Phase II) is expected 30 months after initial award. Assuming that the program starts in Oct 2012 (Q1 of FY 13) the prototype would have to be delivered in March 2015. However, according to figure 2 it seems that Phase II is supposed to be finished early 2014. Which of these two dates is the correct one?

Answer

Figure 2 is just a representation of the integration schedule between WTIRS and the Eye-Safe Trace project. Please use the timeline in section 1.8.3 on page 10 of the amended BAA as the schedule for this effort. A timeline shorter than 30 months is acceptable.